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BEP MISSION

Bonding Education Program (BEP)
Mission

is to increase small businesses’ 
economic competitiveness to 

maximize opportunities by becoming 
surety bonded and compete for 
transportation-related contracts 

through education and resources to 
understand risk management, safety, 
workforce development and company 

capabilities.



• 11 Centers – by Region, providing 

services to the Continental US, US Virgin 
Islands, and Puerto Rico

• Technical Assistance

• Two BEPs a year (minimum)

• To find the SBTRC Near You:

Small Business Transportation 
Resource Centers | US 

Department of Transportation
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SMALL BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION 
RESOURCE CENTERS (SBTRC)

https://www.transportation.gov/osdbu/SBTRCs


• Stakeholders Meeting – BEP Prep

• Workshop Component – 10 hours

• Bond Readiness  – Meet one-on-one with 
surety professionals

• Follow-up Technical Assistance with SBTRC

BEP Components



Workshop Component – 10 hours to include:
• Business Planning and Management for Construction 
• Construction Accounting and Financial Management 
• Bonding and Insurance for New and Emerging Transportation-Related Small 

Businesses 
• Marketing, Estimating and Bidding 
• Project Management and Field Operations 
• Claims and Dispute Resolution 
• Managing Growth: Why Some Small Businesses Succeed and Others Fail 
• Banking and Financing for Transportation-Related Small Businesses 
• DBE Contract Compliance 
• Davis Bacon, Payroll & On the Job Training (OJT) Programs 
• Safety/OSHA Regulations 
• Teaming/Joint Venturing 
• Conclusion of Workshop Component, Procurement, and Networking 

Opportunity 

BEP Components



• Existing in business for at least (2) consecutive years

• Revenue of at least $250,000 annually

• Have a minimum of (2) full time employees (including owner)

• Past performance in construction industry

• Pursuing transportation-related contracts

• Interested in satisfying credit, capacity, and character evaluations 
in consultation with a surety representative 

• This is a business strengthening course – not just bonding

BEP Attendance Requirements



Have one of the following certifications/designations: 
Small Businesses 
DBE 
HubZone 
SDB 
Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business 
Veteran Owned Small Business 
Women Owned Small Business 
8(a) 

*Consultants, developers and engineering firms are not eligible for the program 

Attendance Requirements continued



dlb CONSULTANTS is a Women Owned Small Business headquartered in Dallas, 
TX.  Demetria started dlb as a consulting firm, but early on decided to start her 
own construction company. After winning small contracts, the company sought 
larger procurement opportunities. With all the knowledge gained after year of 
experience, her biggest challenge in scaling the business was how to build 
capacity and be relevant in the construction industry.

Upon attending Dallas Ft Worth (DFW) International Airport and Dallas Area 
Rapid Transit (DART) outreach events, Demetria learned about the U.S. DOT’s 
Bonding Education Program (BEP) being offered by the Gulf Region Small 
Business Transportation Resource Center (SBTRC) and dlb was selected to 
attend the BEP in the Spring of 2019. 

*Today dlb has a bonding capacity of $3,000,000 and a bank line of 
CREDIT; currently dlb is working on a project at DFW Airport and 
DART.

Demetria Bivens, 
President and 

CEO 

BEP Success Story – Gulf Region SBTRC



Central (AR, IA, KS, MO, MS)
Jewana Helmstetter, Project Director

(501) 244-9170
jhelmstetter@centralregionsbtrc.us

1510 South Broadway
Little Rock, AR  72202

Great Lakes (IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI)
Jacob Perez, Project Director

(312) 528-5420
jperez@sbtrcgreatlakes.us

IHCC, 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza Suite 1212 c/o 1871
Chicago, IL  60654

Gulf (LA, NM, OK, TX)
Tony Arps, Project Director

(214) 523-3415
tony@gdhcc.com

1402 N. Corinth Street, #221
Dallas, TX  75215

Mid Atlantic (DE, MD, NJ, PA)
Tiffany Spraggins-Payne, Project Director

267-225-6898 (temporary no.)
tspraggins@theenterprisecenter.com

4548 Market Street Suite 102
Philadelphia, PA  19139

Mid-South Atlantic (GA, SC, TN)
Hebrew Dixon, Project Director

(404) 334-0545
hdixon@msasbtrc.org

230 Peachtree Street. NW #.6101
Atlanta, GA  30303

Northeast (CT, NH, MA, ME, NY, RI, VT)
Lizbeth Rodriguez, Project Director

(718) 482-5941
lirodriguez@lagcc.cuny.edu

30-20 Thompson Avenue, Building B #309
Long Island City, NY  11101

Northwest (AK, ID, MT, OR, WA)
Aisha Qadri, Project Director

(425) 492-4940
AishaQ@economicalliancesc.org

808 134th Street. SW #101
Everett, WA  98204

South Atlantic (KY, NC, VA, WV, DC Metro Area)
Alyssa Mako, Project Director

(919) 956-2331
amako@theinstitutenc.org

114 W. Parrish Street
Durham, NC  27701

Washington, DC metro area:
Clayton Toppin, DC Director

(202) 427-6919
ctoppin@theinstitutenc.org

Southeast (AL, FL, PR, USVI)
Adriana Clark, Project Director

(305) 237-1392
aclark@seregionosdbu.us

11380 NW 27th Avenue
Suite 1256-32

Miami, FL  33167

Southwest (AZ, CA, HI, NV)
Sonia Duenas, Project Director

(916) 389-7467
sduenas@calasiancc.org

1610 R Street #330
Sacramento, CA 95811

West Central (CO, ND, NE, SD, UT, WY)
Joseph Serna, Project Director

(303) 800-3711
joseph@WestCentralSBTRC.com

5460 Ward Road # 300
Arvada, CO  80002 

SMALL BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION RESOURCE 
CENTERS (SBTRCS)

mailto:jperez@sbtrcgreatlakes.us
https://maps.google.com/?q=222+Merchandise+Mart+Plaza%0D+%0D+Suite+1212&entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:tony@gdhcc.com
mailto:tspraggins@theenterprisecenter.com
mailto:hdixon@msasbtrc.org
mailto:lirodriguez@lagcc.cuny.edu
mailto:AishaQ@economicalliancesc.org
mailto:amako@theinstitutenc.org
mailto:ctoppin@theinstitutenc.org
mailto:aclark@seregionosdbu.us
mailto:joseph@WestCentralSBTRC.com
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OSDBU TEAM CONTACTS

Shelby M. Scales Director shelby.scales@dot.gov

Leonardo San Roman
Manager, Procurement Assistance 
Division leonardo.sanroman@dot.gov

Randall Nossaman
Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small 
Business Advocate randall.nossaman@dot.gov

Brittany Young WOSB Advocate brittany.young@dot.gov

Natalie Rosa 8(a) & HUBZone Advocate natalie.rosa@dot.gov

Thomasine Johnson Executive Staff Assistant Thomasine.johnson@dot.gov

Steronica Mattocks Program Analyst, WITI Program steronica.mattocks@dot.gov

Lisa Leone Bonding Education Program Manager lisa.leone@dot.gov

Lee Tomlinson Management Analyst lee.Tomlinson@dot.gov



 DOT-OSDBU

 SMALL BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION RESOURCE CENTERS

 DOT SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS

 SBA – Surety Guarantee Program

 SAM.GOV (System for Award Management) *DUNS to UEI April 2022

 U.S SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (SBA)

 DYNAMIC SMALL BUSINESS DATABASE

 PROCUREMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS (PTAC)

Resources/Links

http://www.transportation.gov/OSDBU
https://www.transportation.gov/osdbu/SBTRCs
https://www.transportation.gov/osdbu/SBTRCs
https://www.transportation.gov/osdbu/SBTRCs
https://www.transportation.gov/osdbu/procurement-assistance/talk-dot-small-business-specialist
https://www.transportation.gov/osdbu/procurement-assistance/talk-dot-small-business-specialist
https://www.sba.gov/funding-programs/surety-bonds
https://sam.gov/search/?index=_all&page=1&organization_id=100000136&sort=-modifiedDate&pageSize=25&sfm%5Bstatus%5D%5Bis_active%5D=true&sfm%5BagencyPicker%5D%5B0%5D%5BorgKey%5D=100000136&sfm%5BagencyPicker%5D%5B0%5D%5BorgText%5D=069%20-%20TRANSPORTATION,%20DEPARTMENT%20OF&sfm%5BagencyPicker%5D%5B0%5D%5BlevelText%5D=Dept%20%2F%20Ind.%20Agency
https://www.sba.gov/
http://dsbs.sba.gov/dsbs/search/dsp_dsbs.cfm
http://www.aptac-us.org/


THANK YOU!Thank You!
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